According to P.W. 3, when he met the appellant on 5th 
May, 1995 at 3:00p.m. in the office of the appellant, the 

F appellant informed him that to carry out the issuance of licence 
to him, P.W. 3 will have to pay a fee and that he should pay a 
sum pf Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One thousand five hundred) by way 
of bribe amount. As P.W.3 - the complainant was not willing 
to pay the bribe amount he stated to have preferred a complaint 

G with the respondent-Central Bureau of Investigation [for short 
'the C.B.1.'J who in turn organised a trap and along with P.W.

[...]

any conflict. In other words, the narration as made by P.W. 3 
as well as P.W. 6 who were the key witnesses speak about 

0 the factum of demand and acceptance of bribe, were to some 
extent consistent in narrating the event up to the point of the 
demand of Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One thousand five hundred) as 
tainted notes to accused Janakraj at the park which was located 
outside the office of M.C.D. 

E 8. Thereafter, when we wanted to ascertain as to the case 
of the prosecution that the said accused Janakraj carried the 
direction of the appellant by handing over the tainted money to